
Girls Varsity Softball Schedule | Denton High School

2025-2026

Sat Jan 24 2026 Softball vs Away Home

Cancelled Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Fri Jan 30 2026 Softball vs Aubrey High School Home

6:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Tue Feb 3 2026 Softball vs Krum High School Home

7:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Sat Feb 7 2026 Softball vs Ponder High School Home

1:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Mon Feb 9 2026 Softball vs Memorial High School -... Home

7:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Tue Feb 10 2026 Softball vs Memorial High School... Home

5:00 PM Girls Varsity Denton High School (Denton, TX)

Thu Feb 12 2026 Softball vs Walnut Grove High School Home

6:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Fri Feb 13 2026 Softball at Denton Guyer High School Away

4:30 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Sat Feb 14 2026 Softball vs Van Alstyne High School Home

3:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Thu Feb 19 2026 Softball vs Irving High School Home

10:45 AM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Fri Feb 20 2026 Softball vs Burkburnett High School Home

12:30 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Sat Feb 21 2026 Softball vs Liberty High School Home



2:15 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Thu Feb 26 2026 Softball vs Boyd High School Home

11:00 AM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Thu Feb 26 2026 Softball vs Sanger High School Home

2:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Wed Mar 4 2026 Softball vs Birdville High School Home

5:00 PM Girls Varsity Denton High School (Denton, TX)

Tue Mar 10 2026 Softball vs Grapevine High School Home

5:00 PM Girls Varsity Denton High School (Denton, TX)

Tue Mar 10 2026 Softball vs Grapevine High School Home

7:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Tue Mar 17 2026 Softball vs Argyle High School Home

5:00 PM Girls Varsity Denton High School (Denton, TX)

Tue Mar 17 2026 Softball vs Argyle High School Home

7:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Tue Mar 24 2026 Softball at Billy Ryan High School Away

5:00 PM Girls Varsity Ryan High School (Denton, TX)

Tue Mar 24 2026 Softball at Billy Ryan High School Away

7:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Mon Mar 30 2026 Softball vs Richland High School Home

7:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)

Tue Mar 31 2026 Softball vs Richland High School Home

5:00 PM Girls Varsity Denton High School (Denton, TX)

Tue Apr 7 2026 Softball vs Colleyville Heritage... Home

5:00 PM Girls Varsity Denton High School (Denton, TX)

Tue Apr 7 2026 Softball vs Colleyville Heritage... Home

7:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)



Fri Apr 17 2026 Softball vs Billy Ryan High School Home

5:00 PM Girls Varsity Denton High School (Denton, TX)

Fri Apr 17 2026 Softball vs Billy Ryan High School Home

7:00 PM Girls Varsity TBD (TX)


